

CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 281673-2019-AFSMS-DEN-GMP+

GMP+ International registration number: GMP049546

Valid: 04 December 2024 – 03 December 2027

Faxe Kalk A/S

Havnevej 1, 4654 Faxe Ladeplads, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l. declares that there is justifiable confidence that the GMP+ scope(s) **Production of feed materials**, **Trade in feed: trade in feed materials** at the GMP+ Certified Company Faxe Kalk A/S - Havnevej 1 comply with the applicable requirements and conditions of the GMP+ Feed Safety Assurance Module 2020.

Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 06 September 2024



For the issuing office: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I. (GMP+ Int. reg. no: Cl000059) Via Energy Park, 14, -20871 Vimercate (MB) -



Sabrina Bianchini Management Representative



Certificate no.: 281673-2019-AFSMS-DEN-GMP+ Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 06 September 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Faxe Kalk A/S - Havnevej 1

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

| GMP+ International registration number: | Site Name | Site Address | Site Scope |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| GMP049546 | Faxe Kalk A/S | Havnevej 1, 4654 Faxe Ladeplads, Denmark | Production of feed materials, Trade in feed: trade in feed materials |
| GMP049943 | Faxe Kalk A/S | Hovedgaden 13A, 4654 Faxe Ladeplads, Denmark | Trade in Feed : trade in feed materials |

